

City of St. Marys, PA Department of Parks and Recreation

City of St. Marys Parks & Recreation Department to Close Memorial Park for Playground Demolition

St. Marys, PA—February 22, 2024—The City of St. Marys Parks & Recreation Department will be closing the upper half of Memorial Park for the demolition of "Playland" on Monday, February 26, 2024 at 6 A.M. at 456 Wolfel Avenue. The closure will remain in effect until the demolition is completed and the area is safe for residents. The bottom half of Memorial Park nearest the Clubhouse will be open for parking.



The project design for a new playground will be released to the public at the City Council meeting on Monday, March 18, 2024, where further information will be provided.

For more information, please contact the Parks & Recreation Department at (814) 781-1718 EXT 732; <u>rec@stmaryspa.gov</u> or visit <u>www.stmaryspa.gov</u>.

<u>Media Contact</u> Danielle Kugler, Director of Parks & Recreation <u>dschneider@stmaryspa.gov</u> 814-781-1718 EXT 732

 11 LAFAYETTE STREET· ST. MARYS · PENNSYLVANIA · 15857

 PHONE (814) 781-1718 EXT: 732 · www.stmaryspa.gov</u> · FAX (814) 834-1304